SYLLABUS
SESSION - 2024-25

CLASS - UKG

SUBJECT — ENGLISH LANGUAGE

First Term Assessment

March

April

May

July

English Alphabet
Odd One Out
Sound of ‘A’

Sound of ‘E’

Sound of ‘I

Sound of ‘O’

Cursive (a to z) in notebook

15! Unit Test Syllabus

English Alphabet
Sound of ‘A’
Sound of ‘E’
Sound of ‘I
Cursive (ato z)

Sound of ‘U’
Use of ‘@’ and ‘an’
Singular And Plurals

Capital Cursive (A to H) in notebook

Revision

(Page No
(Page No

(Page No.

(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.

(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.

(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.

. 310 8)
.8&9)
10 & 11)

12 & 13)
14 & 15)
16 & 17)

310 8)

10 & 11)
12 & 13)
14 & 15)

18 & 19)
20)
21 & 22)

Explanation of all the topics with the help of book, notebook and audio-visuals.

Note: Refer to all the work done in notebook & worksheets.

Second Term Assessment

August

September

October

Use of ‘This’ and ‘That’

Use of ‘This is’ And ‘These are’

Use of ‘These’ And ‘Those’
Use of ‘Yes’ ; Use of ‘No’
Colours

Use of ‘That is’ and ‘Those are’
Use of ‘I’, ‘My’, “You’ and ‘Your’
Use of ‘He’, ‘She’ And ‘His’, ‘Her’

Rhyming Words
My Kite

Capital Cursive (I to P) in notebook

Revision

(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.

(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.

23 & 24)
25 & 26)
27 & 28)
37 & 38)
52)

29 & 30)
31 & 32)
33 & 34)
49 & 50)
53)

Note: Refer to all the work done in notebook & worksheets.

Third Term Assessment

November

Use of ‘We’ and ‘They’
Use of ‘Has’ and ‘Have’
Use of ‘In’, ‘On’ and ‘Under’

Use of ‘Behind’, ‘In Front of and Between
Capital Cursive (Q to Z) in notebook

2" Unit Test Syllabus

Capital cursive Ato P

Use of ‘We’ and ‘They’

Use of ‘Has’ and ‘Have’
Use of ‘In’, ‘On’ and ‘Under’

(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.

(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.

35 & 36)
39 & 40)
41 & 42)
43 & 44)

35 & 36)
39 & 40)
41 & 42)



EPS

December A Puzzle (Page No. 47)

Adjectives (Page No. 48)

Opposites (Page No. 51)

Days of The Week (Page No. 54 & 55)
January Weather Words (Page No. 56)

Capital Cursive (A to Z) in notebook
February Revision

Note: Refer to all the work done in notebook & worksheets.
Explanation of all the topics with the help of book, notebook, worksheets and audio-visuals.

P »
<« »

SUBJECT — ENGLISH LITERATURE

First Term Assessment

March English Alphabet (Page No. 3to 7)
Odd One Out (Page No. 8 & 9)
Sound of ‘A’ (Page No. 10 & 11)
Reading Page No. (3to 11)
Rhymes A Smile A Day (Page No. 3)
Mango Trees (Page No. 4)
Writing Page No. (2 to 11) & make sentences
Dictation From dictation notebook
April Sound of ‘E’ (Page No. 12 & 13)
Sound of ‘I (Page No. 14 & 15)
Sound of ‘O’ (Page No. 16 & 17)
Cursive ato z
Reading Page No. (12 to 17)
Rhymes Jack in the Box (Page No. 5)
Eight Pink Fingers (Page No. 6)
Writing Page No. (12 to 19) & make sentences
Dictation From dictation notebook

15" Unit Test Syllabus

English Alphabet (Page No. 3to 7)
Sound of ‘A’ (Page No. 10 & 11)
Sound of ‘E’ (Page No. 12 & 13)
Sound of ‘I’ (Page No. 14 & 15)
Cursive ato z
Reading Page No. (3to 7) & Page No. (10 to 15)
Rhymes Page No. (3 to 6)
Dictation From dictation notebook

May Sound of ‘U’ (Page No. 18 & 19)
Use of ‘@’ and ‘an’ (Page No. - 20)
Singular and Plurals (Page No. - 21 & 22)
Capital Cursive (A to H) in notebook
Reading Page No. (18 to 22)
Rhymes Froggie (Page No. 7)
Writing Page No. (20 & 21) & make sentences
Dictation From dictation notebook

July Revision

Note : Refer to all the work done in notebook, workbook & worksheets.

Second Term Assessment

August Use of ‘This’ and ‘That’ (Page No. 23 & 24)
Use of ‘This is’ and ‘These are’ (Page No. 25 & 26)
Use of These and Those (Page No. 27 & 28)

Use of ‘Yes’ ; Use of ‘No’ (Page No. 37 & 38)



EPS
Colours (Page No. 52)
Cursive (ato z)

Reading Page No. (23 to 28) & Page No. (37, 38 & 52)
Rhymes Chook — Chook — Chook (Page No. 8)
Wee Willie Winkie (Page No. 9)
Writing Page No. (22 to 29) & make sentences
Dictation From dictation notebook
September Use of ‘Thatis’ and ‘Those are’ (Page No. 29 & 30)
Use of ‘I', ‘My’, ‘You’ and ‘Your’ (Page No. 31 & 32)
Use of ‘He’, ‘She’ and ‘His’, ‘Her’ (Page No. 33 & 34)
Rhyming Words (Page No. 49 & 50)
Capital Cursive (I to P) in notebook
Reading Page No. (29 to 34) & Page No. (49 & 50)
Rhymes Little Pussy (Page No. 10)
Marry Had a Little Lamb  (Page No. 11)
Writing Page No. (30 to 39) & make sentences
Dictation From dictation notebook.
October Revision

Note : Refer to all the work done in notebook, workbook and worksheets.

Third Term Assessment

November Use of ‘We’ and ‘They’ (Page No. 35 & 36)
Use of ‘Has’ and ‘Have’ (Page No. 39 & 40)
Use of ‘In’, ‘On’ and ‘Under’ (Page No. 41 & 42)
Use of ‘Behind’, ‘In Front of and ‘Between’ (Page No. 43 & 44)
Capital Cursive (Q to 2)
Reading Page No. (35 & 36) Page No. (39 to 42)
Rhymes Cocks Crow In the Morn (Page No. 12)

A Snowman (Page No. 13)

Writing Page No. (40 to 64) & (make sentences)
Dictation From dictation notebook

2" Unit Test Syllabus

Use of ‘We’ and ‘They’ (Page No. 35 & 36)
Use of ‘Has’ and ‘Have’ (Page No. 39 & 40)
Use of ‘In’, ‘On’ and ‘Under’ (Page No. 41 & 42)
Use of ‘Behind’, ‘In front of and ‘Between’ (Page No. 43 & 44)
Capital Cursive (A to Z)
Reading Page No. 35, 36, 39 & 42
Rhymes Page No. (12 & 13)
Dictation From dictation notebook
December A Puzzle (Page No. 47)
Adjectives (Page No. 48)
Opposites (Page No. 51)
Days of the Week (Page No. 54 & 55)
Reading Page No. (47, 48, 51, 54 & 55)
Rhymes Who Has Seen The Wind (Page No. 14)
I Am a Circle (Page No. 15)
Writing Sentences Writing in notebook
Dictation From dictation notebook

January Capital Cursive (A to Z) in notebook

Weather Words (Page No. 56)
Reading Page No. 56

Rhymes Good Night (Page No. 16)
Story The Capseller (Page No. 17)
Dictation From dictation notebook

February  Revision
Note : Refer to all the work done in notebook, workbook and worksheets.

< >




EPS

SUBJECT — HINDI LANGUAGE

15! Term Assessment Syllabus

March

April

A H

9T 7191 & QT MWW AT IS
T 719 & 9 IR 9Tl Ue
9T 7191 & IR 3R dTe IS

AT — g 9
3 P {EAT (31 > 1)
g @ e (8 - )

15! Unit Test Syllabus

May

July

I H

T 719 & T MWW T I
9T 7131 & 9 3R 9Tl Uree
99T 9131 & IR MR dTel 9eg
AT forET 9

3T DI ATAT (3 - T)

S B HE € )
S IE NG
S B A (S > )
x D HE (R > )

Revision

(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.

(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.

(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.

(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.

3)
4)
5)

6)
71t09)
10 to 12)

3)
4)
5)
6)
71t09)

13to 15)
16 to 18)
19to 21)
22 & 23)

Note:-Refer to all the work done in notebook & worksheets.

2"9 Term Assessment Syllabus

August

September

October

T Pl A= (T > )
THAET @ > )
3T B AET (@ - )
3t @\ (@ > )

3 P AET @ > )
defdg @1 A (<)
3 D HE ( ;)
G B A ()

Revision

(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.

(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.
(Page No.

24 to 26)
27 to 29)
30 to 32)
33 to 35)

36 & 37)
38 & 39)
40 & 41)
42 & 43)

Note:-Refer to all the work done in notebook & worksheets.

3" Term Assessment Syllabus

November

geq o J4Em (L, L)
MM 3eR, dTel e
[T IS @, 7, o, )
IREGS

2"9 Unit Test Syllabus

December

January

February

ged & 7 (., L)
I 3R qTel g
[T oA (@, 7, o, )
EUCRCIRI

LGRS

AT 3R feger

RIF gTRToT @1 W@w fEwen
BIGEINENI

Revision

(Page No
(Page No
(Page No
(Page No

(Page No
(Page No
(Page No

(Page No
(Page No
(Page No

(Page No
(Page No

. 44 & 45)
.46 & 47)
. 48)
. 52)

. 44 & 45)
. 46 & 47)
. 48)

. 51)
. 52)
. 53)

. 54)
. 56)

Note:-Refer to all tbe work done in notetlook & worksheets.




EPS

SUBJECT — HINDI LITERATURE

15! Term Assessment Syllabus

March Q9T 915 @ <7 3R aTel Ies (Page No. 3)
o= w3 & < SR arel v (Page No. 4)
a9 7131 & IR SeR dTel v (Page No. 5)
Reading (Page No. 3t0 5)
Rhymes 7 — U1 (Page No. 18)

BH dlcld (Page No. 19)

Writing (Page No. 2 to 10)
Dictation From dictation notebook

April AT e 9 (Page No. 6)
3 Pl HEAT (BT — 1) (Page No. 7 to 9)
ECIKIEINCED! (Page No. 10 to 12)
Reading Page No. (6 to 12)
Rhymes CEIICI] (Page No. 20)

NESIECIGIRCID)] (Page No. 21)

Writing Page No. (11 to 18)
Dictation From dictation notebook

1%' Unit Test Syllabus
997 AT & |7 QR dTel e (Page No. 3)
971 AT & AF Qe aTel vl (Page No. 4)
ST w131 @ TR 3R 9Tl T (Page No. 5)
3 I HET (@1 — 1) (Page No. 7 to 9)
A WA

May g P AET 8 ) (Page No. 13 to 15)
I B HET (S —, ) (Page No. 16 to 18)
% b A= (S —, ) (Page No. 19 to 21)
F DA (' -, ) (Page No. 22 & 23)
Reading Page No. 13 to 23
Rhymes HEI (Page No. 22)
Writing Page No. 19 to 34
Dictation From dictation notebook

July Revision

Note: Refer to all the work done in notebook, workbook and worksheets.

Second Term Assessment Syllabus

August T P AET (T —) (Page No. 24 to 26)
TP AET @ ) (Page No. 27 to 29)
3T BT AET (B — 1) (Page No. 30 to 32)
3 BT AT (B — ) (Page No. 33 to 35)
Reading Page No. (24 to 35)
Rhymes IR (Page No. 23)
EIEE (Page No. 24)
Writing Page No. (35 to 50)
Dictation From dictation notebook
September 3 & A= 3 (T (Page No. 36 & 37)
dafdg o 43 (<) (Page No. 38 & 39)
3t B AT (:) (Page No. 40 & 41)
X% B AT (<) (Page No. 42 & 43)
Reading Page No. 36 to 43
Rhymes CRERI I (Page No. 25)
DR el (Page No. 26)
Writing Page No. 51 to 59
Dictation From dictation notebook



October

EPS
Revision

Note: Refer to all the work done in notebook, workbook and worksheets.

(Explanation of topics with the help of book and audio — visuals)

Third Term Assessment Syllabus

November ucs &I A=7 (. , ) (Page No. 44 & 45)
3MMET 3R dTel ITeq (Page No. 46 & 47)
[T Aol (@&, 7, o, ) (Page No. 48)
IRET ! (Page No. 52)
Reading Page No. (44 to 52)
Rhymes o @1 St (Page No. 27)

deEe WIq (Page No. 28)

Writing Page No. (60 to 64)
Dictation From dictation notebook

2" Unit Test Syllabus
g @ AET (o, L) (Page No. 44 & 45)
MM 3feR dTel g (Page No. 46 & 47)
TYad FoA (@, 7, o, %) (Page No. 48)
Reading Page No. 44 to 48
Rhymes Page No. 27 & 28
Dictation From dictation notebook

December el Tg g (Page No. 51)
NGRS (Page No. 52)
i iR feger (Page No. 53)
Reading Page No. 51 to 53
Rhymes % (Page No. - 29) fafean (Page No. - 30)
Dictation From dictation notebook

January | SR @1 @ fEwen (Page No. 54)
RIGEIREAN (Page No. 56)
Reading Page No. (54 to 56)
Rhymes AR (Page No. 31)
Dictation From dictation notebook

February Revision

Note: Refer to all the work done in notebook, workbook and worksheets.
(Explanation of all the topics with the help of books & audio — visuals)

&
<« »

SUBJECT — MATHEMATICS

First Term Assessment

March Comparisons

Numbers up to 20

Table of 2

Number Names (1 to 20)
April Shapes

Numbers and Numeration
Numbers 21 to 50 in written
Table of 3

Number Names (21 to 40)

1%' Unit Test Syllabus
Counting 1 to 50
Table of 2 & 3
Number Names 1 to 40
Comparisons

(Page No
(Page No

(Page No
(Page No
(Page No

(Page No

. 310 15)
.151t0 17)

.18 to 20)
. 21 to 30)
. 31 to 35)

. 310 13)



EPS

May Addition (Page No. 36 to 46)
Table of 4
Number Names (41 to 50)

July Revision

Note: Refer to all the work done in notebook, workbook and worksheets.

Second Term Assessment

August Subtraction (Page No. 47 to 59)
Numbers 51 to 100 in written
Table of 5 and 6
Number Names 51 to 60

September Reverse Counting (Page No. 63 & 64)
Multiplication (Page No. 65 & 66)
Table of 7

Number Names 61 to 70
Ascending Order (with the help of worksheet)

October Revision
Note : Refer to all the work done in notebook, workbook & worksheet.

Third Term Assessment

November Division (Page No. 67 & 68)
Counting 51 to 100
Number Names 71 to 90
Descending order (with the help of worksheets)
Time (Page No. 69 & 70)
Table of 8

2" Unit Test Syllabus
Division (Page No. 67 & 68)
Counting 51 to 100
Number Names 71 to 80
Table of 8

December Money (Page No. 71)
Counting 51 to 100
Table of 9 & 10
Numbers and Numeration (From 1% Term)
Subtraction (From 2" Term)

January Number Names 81 to 100
Table of 9 & 10
Counting 51 to 100

February  Revision
Note : Refer to all the work done in notebook, workbook and worksheets.

<« »

SUBJECT — ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES

First Term Assessment

March My Body Parts (Page No. 3t0 5)
Our Sense Organs (Page No.6 & 7)

April Seasons and Clothing (Page No. 8 & 9)
Fruits and Vegetables (Page No. 10 to 12)

My Family (Page No. 13 & 14)



EPS

15! Unit Test Syllabus

May

July

My Body Parts (Page No. 3to 5)
Our Sense Organs

Seasons and Clothing
Fruits and Vegetables

(Page No. 6 & 7)
(Page No. 8 & 9)
(Page No. 10 to 12)
My Home (Page No. 15t0 17)
Revision

Note : Refer to all the work done in notebook and worksheets.

(Explanation of all the topics with the help of book and audio - visuals)

Second Term Assessment

August

September

October

My School
Cleaning Habits
Vehicles for Travelling

(Page No. 18 & 19)
(Page No. 20 & 21)
(Page No. 22 & 23)

Neighbourhood Places
Important People

(Page No. 24 & 25)
(Page No. 26 & 27)

Revision

Note : Refer to all the work done in notebook and worksheets.

Third Term Assessment

November

Places of Worship
Festival Fun
Plants and Trees

(Page No. 28)
(Page No. 30 & 31)
(Page No. 32 to 34)

2"9 Unit Test Syllabus

December

January

February

Places of Worship
Festival Fun
Plants and Trees

(Page No. 28)
(Page No. 30 & 31)
(Page No. 32 & 34)

The Earth and the sky
Air and Water

(Page No. 35 & 36)
(Page No. 37 & 38)

National Symbols (Page No. 39)
Revision

Note : Refer to all the work done in notebook and worksheets.

(Explanation of all the topics with the help of book and audio — visuals)

& »
<« »

SUBJECT — COMPUTER STUDIES

First Term Assessment

March

April

May

July

Know Me!
What is All with computer?

(Page No. 3t0 5)
(Page No. 41t0 12)

The Keyboard
Doubling

(Page No. 13)
(Page No. 14)

Computer Devices (Page No. 15)
Revision

Note:- Explanation of all the topics with the help of book and audio — visuals



EPS
Second Term Assessment

August Test Your Skills (Page No. 17)
Let’'s Count (Page No. 18)
September Match and Colour (Page No. 19)
Computer System (Page No. 20)

October Revision
Note:- Explanation of all the topics with the help of book and audio — visuals

Third Term Assessment

November Fun Time (Page No. 21)
Computer Terminology (Page No. 22 to 30)
December Other Useful Machines (Page No. 31)

January Difference in Computer and Calculator (Page No. - 32)

February Revision
Note:- Explanation of all the topics with the help of book and audio — visuals

<« »

SUBJECT — ART AND CRAFT

First Term Assessment

March Dog (Page No. - 2)
Balloons (Page No. - 3)
Boy (Page No. - 4)
Fish (Page No. - 5)
April Coconut Tree (Page No. - 6)
Penguin (Page No. - 7)
Table Lamp (Page No. - 8)
May Caterpillar (Page No. - 9)
Ginger (Page No. - 10)
Turkey (Page No. - 11)
July Revision

Note:- Refer to all the work done in drawing notebook & workbook.

Second Term Assessment

August Bear (Page No. - 12)
Air Balloon (Page No. - 13)
Yacht (Page No. - 14)
Iris (Page No. - 15)
Rainbow (Page No. - 16)

September Boy (Page No. - 17)
Shark (Page No. - 18)
Glider (Page No. - 19)
Flower Pot (Page No. - 20)
Kite (Page No. - 21)

October Revision

Note:- Refer to all the work done in drawing notebook & workbook.

Third Term Assessment

November Parrot (Page No. - 22)
Easter (Page No. - 23)



EPS
Snake
Train

December Cat
Bus
Helicopter
Rat
January Coke and Burger
Rocket
Car

February  Revision

Note:- Refer to all the work done in drawing notebook & workbook.

(Page No
(Page No

(Page No
(Page No
(Page No

(Page No
(Page No

(Page No
(Page No

- 24)
.- 25)

.- 26)
.- 27)
.- 28)

.- 29)
.- 30)

.- 31)
. -32)

<«

»

SUBJECT — GENERAL KNOWLEDGE

First Term Assessment

March My Sweet Home
My Family Members
My School
My Body Parts
Clothes We Wear

April Helpers of Society
My Country : India
Big And Small Animals

May Animal Move
Animal Shelters

July Revision

Second Term Assessment

August Animals Talk
Birds and Animals
Young ones of Animals
Sea Animals
Insects

September Big and Small Plants
Parts of a Plant
Beautiful Flowers
Fruits We Eat
Vegetable We Eat

October Revision

Third Term Assessment

November A Week
Enjoying Different Seasons
In the sky
Places to Worship

December Festivals & Occasions
Opposites
Vehicles for Travelling

January Rainbow Colour
Different Shapes

February Revision

Note:- Refer to all the work done in drawing notebook & workbook.

(Page No
(Page No
(Page No
(Page No
(Page No

(Page No
(Page No
(Page No

(Page No
(Page No

(Page No
(Page No
(Page No
(Page No
(Page No

(Page No
(Page No
(Page No
(Page No
(Page No

(Page No
(Page No
(Page No
(Page No

(Page No
(Page No
(Page No

(Page No
(Page No

.-3)
- 4)
.- 5)
.-6)
-7)

.- 8)
.- 9)
- 11)

.- 12)
.- 13)

.- 14)
.- 15)
.- 16)
- 17)
.- 18)

.- 20)
.- 21)
.- 22)
.- 23)
.- 24)

.- 27)
.- 28)
.- 29)
.- 31)

.- 32)
.- 33)
.- 34)

. - 35)
.- 36)




